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Friday, July 1 
*Simon Jacob Nelburg 
*Albert Block 
*Harry Miller 
Bryna D. Frank 
Arlene Snyder 
 
Saturday, July 2 
*Bessie Schobel Klinkostein 
Eileene Durant 
*Paula Blum-Mclaughlin 
 
Sunday, July 3 
*Rivie Cohen 
*Sarah P. Milstone 
*Fanny Brodman 
 
Monday, July 4 
Betty Kaplan 
*Samuel Levine 
*Moses Yett 
*Anna F. Sassnow Boyarsky 
*Jack Bramson 
*Thomas Bennett 
*Mollie Zeskind 
*Minnie Brown Bearak 
Jules Lindau IV 
*A. Jacob Levin 
Julius George Cohen 
Ruth Moskowitz 
 
Tuesday, July 5 
*Joseph Kassel 
*Isadore Greenfield 
*Sophia Glasston Epstein 
*Bessie Frank Waldstein 
*Bessie Kudan Leekoff 
*Martha Katz Lash 
*Bess Weinstock Cohen 
*Simon Arkin 
*Mary Z. Kropsky 
Emilie Stilwell 
 
Wednesday, July 6 
*Simon Levin 
*Jacob Weiss 
*Hyman Lapidow 
Neil Kleinberg 
 
 

Thursday, July 7 
*Sabina Berger Lerner 
BG M. Mark Klein 
*Freda Fishman Stroh 
 
Friday, July 8 
*Prof. Sam Hand 
*Annette Abrams 
 
Saturday, July 9 
*Baile Anne Brown 
*Eva Flax Witten 
Rochelle Jacoby 
*Betty Press 
 
Sunday, July 10 
 *Rebecca Hanson 
*Samuel Louis Yett 
Stuart Slesar 
 
Monday, July 11 
*Herman Gould 
*Samuel Lapidow 
*Abraham Friedman 
*David Bennett 
Max Rose 
*Bernard Max Baron 
*Louis W. Rudolph 
*Isidor Wiedman 
Greta Rose 
*Ruth Cohen 
Susan Gladstone Rapoport 
 
Tuesday, July 12 
*Anna Brown 
*Simon H. Alpert 
*Rachael Lena Boff 
*Esther Colodny Frank 
*Katie M. Shapiro 
*Abraham Fraint 
*Joseph Halpern 
*Esther Semos Levy 
Sally Hand 
Barton J. Gershen 
 
Wednesday, July 13 
*Rachael Lash 
*Dr. Siegmund Wildholz 
*Rachel Rose Kropsky Helfand 
 

Thursday, July 14 
*Anne Leah Stoler 
*Sigmund Witt 
*Augusta Trattner Peyser 
Edith Wallace Lurie 
*Frances Emmons Carver 
*Joel Gordon Thomas 
Florence Rubin 
 
Friday, July 15 
*Harry Cohen 
Anna Goodkin Litsky 
*Rose Levine Dworsky 
*Harry Schwartz 
*Lena Dora Luria 
*Morris Gittelson 
 
Saturday, July 16 
*Morris Brown 
Ruth Blau 
 
Sunday, July 17 
*Abraham Charles Schwartz 
*Leonard H. Frank 
*Norma Lane Nusman 
*Jack Goldman 
Charlotte Metz 
*Mimi Wall 
 
Monday, July 18 
*Anna Silverman Rosenthal 
*Benjamin Greif 
Arthur Gottlieb 
*Dorothy Schaffer Rosenthal 
Morton Kass 
 
Wednesday, July 20 
*Melvin Cohen 
Harris B. Brown 
*Selma G. Minsky 
*Harry Levine 
*Bessie M. Garbo Satinsky 
Kenneth Patton 
*George L. Solomon 
 
Thursday, July 21 
Mikki Ritvo 
*Molly Sussman 
*Bessie Margolis Gladstone 
*Arnold Schein 
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*Harry Abraham Keller 
Mavis Thomas 
 
Friday, July 22 
*Rose Alpert 
*Max Speier 
*Bernard Harold Zais 
  
Saturday, July 23 
Newman Rome 
*Adolph “Al” Newman 
Isaac B. Levin 
 
Sunday, July 24 
*Rabbi Samuel Moishe Broude 
*Sarah Adler 
Elliot Helfand 
Anna Rome 
*L. Edward Lashman, Jr. 
 
Tuesday, July 26 
*Robert Cannon 
*Barney Magram 
*Fraidell Epstein Medivetsky 
Yetta Cohen Juskowitz 
*Esther Eunice A. Grossman 
Jean Wise Harris 
*Phyllis Marlene Grossman Smith 
 
Wednesday, July 27 
*Dobe Kessler 
*Josephine J. Stein 
*Karen Susan Brown 
*Dr. Julian J. Jaffe 
 
Thursday, July 28 
*Judith Nadworny 
*Jean Brown 
 
Friday, July 29 
*Goldie Miller 
*Samuel Lamden Bornstein 
*Morris G. Zaetz 
*Dr. Julius L. Alpert 
Marilyn Orman 
Faye Ball 
Jeanette Dorothy Lewis 
Murray Tulis 
Elaine Goldberg 
Saturday, July 30 

*Ida B. Kropsky 
*Rebeka Scharf 
*Mary Ann Pels 
Patricia L. Glickstein 
Curtis Hecht 
 
Sunday, July 31 
*Minnie Epstein 
*Harry Gewirtz 
*Mildred B. Agel 
*Harry Samuel Cohen 
Dorothy Hazel Harris 
Nina Pomerantz 
 
Monday, August 1 
*Myron H. Cohen 
*Golde Stoller 
Lawrence Lipson 
*Elizabeth Fichman Lashman 
*Roberta Levin Goldstein 
*David Shindel 
 
Tuesday, August 2 
 Leo Louis Cohen 
*Beatrice Sellinger 
Gisella Shapero 
 
Wednesday, August 3 
*Bessie S. Hill 
*Samuel Kling 
*Carrie Levin Sussman 
*Suzan J. Orris Nichols 
*Charles Kamins 
*Sharon Held 
*Eva Schaal 
 
Thursday, August 4 
*Daughly Gould 
*Rebecca Asner Wiedman 
*Dr. William Coen 
*Doris Milestone Ronnick 
*Irene Gewirtz Cohen 
 
Friday, August 5 
*Samuel Dworsky 
*Becky Klinkostein 
*Rose Lillian S. Shafran 
*Alex Colodny 
*Gladys (Nan) Parker 
*Mindy Rosenthal 

Maurice Schonfeld 
Rosalie Harris 
 
Saturday, August 6 
Tillie Chinks Hoffman 
 
Sunday, August 7 
*Rebecca Lash Press 
*Steven Bruce Candiotti 
James Ritvo 
*Abe Candiotti 
*Larry Zaetz 
  
Monday, August 8 
*George Levine 
David Roskein 
*Frank Henry Lapidow 
*Henry Golovin 
Arthur Datnoff 
 
Tuesday, August 9 
*Idah R. Hirshon 
*Rabbi Myron L. Datnoff 
*Judge Samuel H. Rothman 
*A. Pearly Feen 
*Blanche Banks 
*Rachel Frank Finkel 
*Beatrice Kurlander Albert 
Lillian Cohen Shuberg 
 
Wednesday, August 10 
*Hyman Goldberg 
Karl Wertheimer 
*Israel Nathan Likosky 
*Judy Wolche Schaffer 
*Andrei Wohl 
 
Thursday, August 11 
*Samuel J. Cohen 
*Clara Sperber Faigel 
*Bertha Kraut Stroh 
*Philip Gladstone 
Herbert Fineman 
 
Friday, August 12 
*Gertrude Oppenhein 
*Maurice L. Mintzer 
Schmuel Kudishevich 
 
Saturday, August 13 
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*Israel Cohen 
Mark Jay Libstag 
*George David 
Phyllis Priest 
 
Sunday, August 14 
*Bernice I. Brody 
 
Monday, August 15 
*Sylvia Harris Grodzinsky 
*Harry B. Kropsky 
*David Pels 
 
Tuesday, August 16 
 *Sylvia Friedman 
*Rose (Schein) Manhein 
Bill Jolly 
 
Wednesday, August 17 
Peggy Pepper 
*Celia Dacks Schnobel 
Irene Shaffer 
*Eugene M. Hexter 
*Michael Frank 
Norman Irving Saferstein 
 
Thursday, August 18 
*Esther Rose Witten 
*Bessie Zeskind Rogove 
*Joseph Agel 
*Rachel Alpert 
*Jane Abrams Goldberg 
*Lena Goldberg Rothman 
*Nettie Schobel Likosky 
*Ruth Weiss Gladstone 
*Semond Ebenhart 
*Edith Colodny Feen 
  
Friday, August 19 
*Charles Rome 
*Sarah Gould 
*Albert Marks 
*Ruth G. Baskin 
 
Saturday, August 20 
*Samuel Baron 
*Gertrude Milstein Cohen 
Maxine Yarwood 
 
Sunday, August 21 

*Dora Frank 
*Linda Ann Pyrtle 
*Isadore Harry Sockol 
*Samuel Robert Epstein 
Katherine Press Green 
*Jack Press 
 
Monday, August 22 
Philip Saks 
*Renee Bloch May 
*David Charles London 
 
Tuesday, August 23 
*Harris Yett 
*Herman W. Stoller 
*Hyman Rothman 
*Dr. Ralph D. Sussman 
Madge Lewis 
Noah Jolles 
*Marcelline Fallick 
Daniel Greenberg 
 
Wednesday, August 24 
*Esther Anna Saiger 
*Abraham Fine 
*Aaron L. LeWinter 
*Joseph Goldfield 
*Cady Goldfield 
*Gerald D. Berkowitz 
*Steven Auderieth 
*Ethel Pollack Libson 
*Esther Moskovitz Perlmutter 
 
Thursday, August 25 
*Jacob Alpert 
*John Gladstone 
Lottie Press Mehl 
*Stanley Gordon 
*Sol Sugarman 
 
Friday, August 26 
Paul Paresky 
*Lena Pearl Hoffstein 
*Eva Matlatsky Colodny 
 
Saturday, August 27 
*Kerana Brown Gladstone 
*Sam Hill 
*Philip M. Cohen 
Bam Zolten 

*Frieda May Lazarus Lipman 
*Carrie ‘Bub’ Samuelson Saiger 
*Sarah Antonoff 
Roslyn Schwartz 
 
Sunday, August 28 
 Harry Lincors 
*Isaac A. Gould 
Simon Abrams 
 
Monday, August 29 
*Morris Grodzinsky 
*Leonard Witt 
*Theodore David Weiss 
*Anne Kaplan 
Barbara Schechter 
 
Tuesday, August 30 
Ian Samuel Kaminsky 
*Arnold Resnik 
 
Wednesday, August 31 
*Abraham I. Baker 
Sidney L. Cohn 
*Charles Moses Samuelson 
Ben Isaacson 
*Ella Kasden Weinstein 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


